Travel and Field Study Logistics

	Date
	What is happening with the students
	Class related Teacher tasks
	School related teacher tasks
	Outside teacher tasks 

	Thursday/ Friday, April 27/28
	Notify students of upcoming field experience
	Pass out permission slips, cover page and calendar
Ask students to consider lunch needs

	Remind team/school of trip. Confirm coverage for electives and those without permission slips
	Reserve busses

	Monday, May 1
	Discussion of relationships between math topics and sculptures (why are we going)
Opening ceremony
	Survey classes for number of lunches
Opening Ceremony Presentation
	Let Jess know number of packed lunches needed
	Confirm, contact and inform chaperones of logistics

	Tuesday, May 2
	Introduce Algebra topic and present lesson 
	Collect money/permission slips
Algebra lesson
	
	

	Wednesday, May 3
	Introduce Geometry Topic and present lesson 
	Collect money/permission slips
Geometry lesson
	Check slips  for health needs
and discuss with nurse
	Confirm trip with Pyramid Hill

	Thursday, May 4
	Introduce Algebra project
Go over expectations and itinerary
	Pass out project packets/rubrics
Collect money/permission slips
	Check slips for health needs and discuss with nurse
	

	Friday, May 5
	Introduce Geometry project
Go over expectations and itinerary
	Pass out project packets/rubric
Collect money/permission slips
	Pack first aid kit with related medications, check in with nurse to confirm needs.
	Confirm busses













	Date
	What is happening with the students
	Class related Teacher tasks
	School related teacher tasks
	Outside teacher tasks 

	Monday, May 8
	Trip to Pyramid Hill
	Pass out journal worksheets/self assessments
	Make sure students and teachers are connected for alternative plans
Remind admin that we will be out.
	Call bus company directly
Students will go to classes as usual if inclement weather and trip will occur Monday, May 15

	Tuesday, May 9
	Debrief/Work time
	Algebra Project check ins
	
	

	Wednesday, May 10
	Debrief/Work time
	Geometry Project check ins
	
	

	Thursday, May 11
	work time/
presentations
	Collect projects/worksheets

	Invite admin.
	

	Friday, May 12
	work time/
presentations
	Collect projects/worksheets

	Invite admin.
	

	Monday, May 15
	Closing ceremony
	presentation
	Invite admin.
	



